Rev. 1.0b
2005-04-13
Kimball
Electronics Group
        1600 Royal Street
       GO-149
        Jasper, IN  47549    812-634-9497
Purchase Order
EDI Transaction ORDERS
Specifications
UN/EDIFACT Standard D.97A
Outbound from Kimball
ORDERS Version D.97A
Page 2 of 48
ORDERS Purchase order message
Message Status=2
A message specifying details for goods or services ordered under conditions agreed between the seller and the buyer.
Not Defined:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Repetition Notes Usage
  UNB INTERCHANGE HEADER M 1   Used
Heading:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Repetition Notes Usage
 0010 UNH MESSAGE HEADER M 1 N1/0010 Must use
 0020 BGM BEGINNING OF MESSAGE M 1 N1/0020 Must use
 0030 DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD M 35 N1/0030 Must use
 0070 FTX FREE TEXT C 99 N1/0070 Used
  0080   Segment Group 1 C 9999 N1/0080 Used
 0090 RFF REFERENCE M 1 N1/0090 Must use
 0100 DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD C 5 N1/0100 Used
  0110   Segment Group 2 C 99 N1/0110 Used
 0120 NAD NAME AND ADDRESS M 1 N1/0120 Must use
  0210   Segment Group 5 C 5 N1/0210 Used
 0220 CTA CONTACT INFORMATION M 1 N1/0220 Must use
 0230 COM COMMUNICATION CONTACT C 5 N1/0230 Used
  0280   Segment Group 7 C 5 N1/0280 Used
 0290 CUX CURRENCIES M 1 N1/0290 Must use
  0390   Segment Group 10 C 10 N1/0390 Used
 0400 TDT DETAILS OF TRANSPORT M 1 N1/0400 Must use
Detail:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Repetition Notes Usage
  1010   Segment Group 28 C 200000 N2/1010 Used
 1020 LIN LINE ITEM M 1 N2/1020 Must use
 1040 IMD ITEM DESCRIPTION C 99 N2/1040 Used
 1060 QTY QUANTITY C 99 N2/1060 Used
 1160 FTX FREE TEXT C 99 N2/1160 Used
  1280   Segment Group 32 C 25 N2/1280 Used
 1290 PRI PRICE DETAILS M 1 N2/1290 Must use
  1340   Segment Group 33 C 9999 N2/1340 Used
 1350 RFF REFERENCE M 1 N2/1350 Must use
  1590   Segment Group 39 C 999 N2/1590 Used
 1600 NAD NAME AND ADDRESS M 1 N2/1600 Must use
  1680   Segment Group 42 C 5 N2/1680 Used
 1690 CTA CONTACT INFORMATION M 1 N2/1690 Must use
 1700 COM COMMUNICATION CONTACT C 5 N2/1700 Used
  2030   Segment Group 53 C 100 N2/2030 Used
 2040 SCC SCHEDULING CONDITIONS M 1 N2/2040 Must use
 2060 RFF REFERENCE C 5 N2/2060 Used
  2070   Segment Group 54 C 10 N2/2070 Used
ORDERS Version D.97A
Page 3 of 48
 2080 QTY QUANTITY M 1 N2/2080 Must use
 2090 DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD C 5 N2/2090 Used
Summary:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Repetition Notes Usage
 2260 UNS SECTION CONTROL M 1 N3/2260 Must use
 2330 UNT MESSAGE TRAILER M 1 N3/2330 Must use